3.1. Sensitivity Analysis

The results of the analysis are presented in Tables 3 and 4. Values of Se were less than

one, which is an indication of model robustness. The Se coefficients obtained were always 0.577

or less implying  that for a given error in the input, the error generated in the output is

proportionally lower, and therefore, errors are not magnified by the model. Canopy transpiration

estimations seems to be more sensitive to max
sg , with Se absolute values up to 0.577, followed by

Vm (C3: 0.273 and C4: 0.286) and 0
Dlg  (0.207).  The sensitivity to max

sg  was expected since it

works as a “buffer” reducing the effects of the ls Dvsg  fitted curve when the crop is grown

under low aD atmospheric conditions.  Error in other parameters had a relatively small influence

on the estimated transpiration.  Photosynthesis seems to have a low sensitivity to all the

parameters tested but Vm , which showed  Se values of 0.383 in C3 and 0.526 in C4 plants.

 44

Table 3.  Sensitivity of canopy transpiration outputs to changes of selected inputs (−50% and +

50% respectively).

Input parameters
Stomatal conductance

-50%

+50%

   Overall

0
Dlg  0.207 0.004 0.106

oD  0.117 0.004 0.061

max
sg  0.577 0.332 0.455

Leaf photosynthesis
C3

mV  -0.273 -0.168 0.221

cK  0.114 0.102 0.108

Leaf photosynthesis
C4

mV  -0.286 -0.108 0.197

u -0.031 0.114 0.073

Crop water relations

onsetl ,ψ  -0.019 -0.164 0.092

n 0.024 0.006 0.015

Canopy

x -0.065 -0.056 0.061

 45

Table 4.  Sensitivity of photosynthesis outputs to changes of selected inputs (−50% and + 50%

respectively).

Input parameters
Stomatal conductance

-50%

+50%

   Overall

0
Dlg  0.026 0.001 0.014

oD  0.016 0.001 0.009

max
sg  0.081 0.013 0.047

Leaf photosynthesis
C3

mV  0.383 0.154 0.269

cK  -0.087 -0.082 0.085

Leaf photosynthesis
C4

mV  0.526 0.211 0.44

u 0.083 -0.087 0.085

Crop water relations

onsetl ,ψ  -0.001 -0.012 0.007

n 0 0 0

Canopy

x -0.208 -0.138 0.173

 46

3.2. Model performance

3.2.1. Canopy transpiration

Daily simulated and observed canopy transpiration is presented in Figures 5, 6 and 7 for

wheat and maize simulations. The data presented were selected to represent middle stage of

vegetative growth, which involves the period after the crop reach a green LAI of 2.5 and just

days after the beginning of canopy senescence. The figures show a good agreement between

simulated and observed canopy transpiration, with the model tracking well the daily fluctuations.

The good performance of the model is also supported by the statistical indices (Table 5). The